
2017 Lottery Progress Report
 8,780 applications submitted (40,122 people) as of February 22, 2017

10 Most Popular First Choice Dates
This data is from the first choice only. 

Mt. Whitney Trail Overnight Permit DAY USE of Mt. Whitney Zone

Quota will allow 60 people per day  Quota will allow 100 people per day

Entry Date Number of: Entry Date Number of:

Applications People Applications People

Saturday, August 05, 2017 163 816 Saturday, August 12, 2017 99 639

Saturday, September 02, 2017 170 793 Saturday, August 05, 2017 111 567

Friday, August 04, 2017 152 733 Saturday, July 29, 2017 100 550

Saturday, July 01, 2017 141 649 Saturday, August 19, 2017 81 415

Saturday, July 15, 2017 116 625 Saturday, July 15, 2017 86 369

Thursday, August 03, 2017 101 573 Saturday, August 26, 2017 57 337

Friday, August 18, 2017 111 570 Saturday, September 02, 2017 62 328

Saturday, August 19, 2017 116 527 Friday, August 11, 2017 44 305

Friday, July 28, 2017 96 519 Saturday, July 08, 2017 58 293

Saturday, July 22, 2017 107 516 Friday, August 04, 2017 62 290

Number of Applications and People Listed by First Choice Entry Date

Data from February 22, 2017

Mt. Whitney Trail Overnight Day Use 

 5,770 applications /  26,265 people 3,010  applications / 13,857 people

Quota will allow 60 people per day  Quota will allow 100 people per day

Entry Date Entry Date

People People

Monday, May 01, 2017 7 25 Monday, May 01, 2017 6 26

Tuesday, May 02, 2017 2 5 Tuesday, May 02, 2017 3 6

Wednesday, May 03, 2017 3 10 Wednesday, May 03, 2017 2 6

Thursday, May 04, 2017 2 4 Thursday, May 04, 2017 1 6

Friday, May 05, 2017 8 41 Friday, May 05, 2017 2 10

Saturday, May 06, 2017 23 87 Saturday, May 06, 2017 15 62

Sunday, May 07, 2017 4 10 Sunday, May 07, 2017 6 21

Monday, May 08, 2017 4 18 Monday, May 08, 2017 2 4

Tuesday, May 09, 2017 3 11 Tuesday, May 09, 2017 1 6

Wednesday, May 10, 2017 6 12 Wednesday, May 10, 2017 2 5

Applications Applications

Number of people requesting a date is much larger when alternate choices are considered. 

This data is from the first choice only. When alternate choices are considered the number of people requesting 

a date is greatly increased.

Mt. Whitney Trail Overnight Permit DAY USE of Mt. Whitney Zone

Number of: Number of:



Thursday, May 11, 2017 3 14 Thursday, May 11, 2017 7 19

Friday, May 12, 2017 12 46 Friday, May 12, 2017 7 22

Saturday, May 13, 2017 25 188 Saturday, May 13, 2017 13 39

Sunday, May 14, 2017 2 6 Sunday, May 14, 2017 1 10

Monday, May 15, 2017 8 26 Monday, May 15, 2017 2 7

Tuesday, May 16, 2017 1 3 Tuesday, May 16, 2017 1 5

Wednesday, May 17, 2017 2 8 Wednesday, May 17, 2017 3 8

Thursday, May 18, 2017 4 28 Thursday, May 18, 2017 3 11

Friday, May 19, 2017 19 86 Friday, May 19, 2017 5 12

Saturday, May 20, 2017 20 88 Saturday, May 20, 2017 10 37

Sunday, May 21, 2017 2 8 Sunday, May 21, 2017 3 12

Monday, May 22, 2017 6 14 Monday, May 22, 2017 3 8

Tuesday, May 23, 2017 7 22 Tuesday, May 23, 2017 4 13

Wednesday, May 24, 2017 6 24 Wednesday, May 24, 2017

Thursday, May 25, 2017 6 27 Thursday, May 25, 2017 11 33

Friday, May 26, 2017 31 132 Friday, May 26, 2017 5 44

Saturday, May 27, 2017 48 232 Saturday, May 27, 2017 17 68

Sunday, May 28, 2017 6 30 Sunday, May 28, 2017 10 40

Monday, May 29, 2017 4 20 Monday, May 29, 2017 8 19

Tuesday, May 30, 2017 3 12 Tuesday, May 30, 2017

Wednesday, May 31, 2017 3 11 Wednesday, May 31, 2017 2 5

Thursday, June 01, 2017 13 68 Thursday, June 01, 2017 4 11

Friday, June 02, 2017 38 246 Friday, June 02, 2017 8 34

Saturday, June 03, 2017 41 223 Saturday, June 03, 2017 15 61

Sunday, June 04, 2017 8 30 Sunday, June 04, 2017 4 15

Monday, June 05, 2017 9 28 Monday, June 05, 2017 4 13

Tuesday, June 06, 2017 8 33 Tuesday, June 06, 2017 6 17

Wednesday, June 07, 2017 10 38 Wednesday, June 07, 2017 2 6

Thursday, June 08, 2017 13 49 Thursday, June 08, 2017 1 3

Friday, June 09, 2017 32 166 Friday, June 09, 2017 13 50

Saturday, June 10, 2017 37 163 Saturday, June 10, 2017 24 107

Sunday, June 11, 2017 13 50 Sunday, June 11, 2017 7 28

Monday, June 12, 2017 12 43 Monday, June 12, 2017 8 19

Tuesday, June 13, 2017 6 21 Tuesday, June 13, 2017 7 25

Wednesday, June 14, 2017 7 28 Wednesday, June 14, 2017 3 5

Thursday, June 15, 2017 17 65 Thursday, June 15, 2017 4 13

Friday, June 16, 2017 42 178 Friday, June 16, 2017 6 19

Saturday, June 17, 2017 37 185 Saturday, June 17, 2017 21 86

Sunday, June 18, 2017 11 42 Sunday, June 18, 2017 6 30

Monday, June 19, 2017 17 74 Monday, June 19, 2017 7 26

Tuesday, June 20, 2017 22 78 Tuesday, June 20, 2017 8 20

Wednesday, June 21, 2017 9 34 Wednesday, June 21, 2017 4 10

Thursday, June 22, 2017 23 96 Thursday, June 22, 2017 5 17

Friday, June 23, 2017 48 237 Friday, June 23, 2017 9 38

Saturday, June 24, 2017 64 266 Saturday, June 24, 2017 40 201

Sunday, June 25, 2017 17 60 Sunday, June 25, 2017 23 107

Monday, June 26, 2017 23 77 Monday, June 26, 2017 12 50



Tuesday, June 27, 2017 18 55 Tuesday, June 27, 2017 6 20

Wednesday, June 28, 2017 16 55 Wednesday, June 28, 2017 2 6

Thursday, June 29, 2017 25 93 Thursday, June 29, 2017 7 26

Friday, June 30, 2017 43 176 Friday, June 30, 2017 15 51

Saturday, July 01, 2017 141 649 Saturday, July 01, 2017 65 279

Sunday, July 02, 2017 81 339 Sunday, July 02, 2017 42 213

Monday, July 03, 2017 37 146 Monday, July 03, 2017 35 162

Tuesday, July 04, 2017 18 71 Tuesday, July 04, 2017 8 32

Wednesday, July 05, 2017 31 102 Wednesday, July 05, 2017 15 45

Thursday, July 06, 2017 44 227 Thursday, July 06, 2017 21 82

Friday, July 07, 2017 64 283 Friday, July 07, 2017 36 183

Saturday, July 08, 2017 96 482 Saturday, July 08, 2017 58 293

Sunday, July 09, 2017 41 184 Sunday, July 09, 2017 17 59

Monday, July 10, 2017 54 208 Monday, July 10, 2017 27 97

Tuesday, July 11, 2017 35 106 Tuesday, July 11, 2017 20 101

Wednesday, July 12, 2017 28 103 Wednesday, July 12, 2017 21 127

Thursday, July 13, 2017 53 242 Thursday, July 13, 2017 37 185

Friday, July 14, 2017 79 377 Friday, July 14, 2017 27 142

Saturday, July 15, 2017 116 625 Saturday, July 15, 2017 86 369

Sunday, July 16, 2017 35 145 Sunday, July 16, 2017 25 116

Monday, July 17, 2017 70 266 Monday, July 17, 2017 20 59

Tuesday, July 18, 2017 55 233 Tuesday, July 18, 2017 19 72

Wednesday, July 19, 2017 30 125 Wednesday, July 19, 2017 16 64

Thursday, July 20, 2017 49 210 Thursday, July 20, 2017 15 48

Friday, July 21, 2017 101 501 Friday, July 21, 2017 23 130

Saturday, July 22, 2017 107 516 Saturday, July 22, 2017 56 247

Sunday, July 23, 2017 25 83 Sunday, July 23, 2017 24 114

Monday, July 24, 2017 64 281 Monday, July 24, 2017 21 73

Tuesday, July 25, 2017 50 189 Tuesday, July 25, 2017 12 30

Wednesday, July 26, 2017 51 231 Wednesday, July 26, 2017 15 79

Thursday, July 27, 2017 54 249 Thursday, July 27, 2017 16 71

Friday, July 28, 2017 96 519 Friday, July 28, 2017 33 175

Saturday, July 29, 2017 106 497 Saturday, July 29, 2017 100 550

Sunday, July 30, 2017 30 124 Sunday, July 30, 2017 27 127

Monday, July 31, 2017 49 209 Monday, July 31, 2017 43 154

Tuesday, August 01, 2017 91 347 Tuesday, August 01, 2017 44 169

Wednesday, August 02, 2017 45 198 Wednesday, August 02, 2017 19 73

Thursday, August 03, 2017 101 573 Thursday, August 03, 2017 41 231

Friday, August 04, 2017 152 733 Friday, August 04, 2017 62 290

Saturday, August 05, 2017 163 816 Saturday, August 05, 2017 111 567

Sunday, August 06, 2017 52 240 Sunday, August 06, 2017 50 200

Monday, August 07, 2017 93 377 Monday, August 07, 2017 45 178

Tuesday, August 08, 2017 56 210 Tuesday, August 08, 2017 25 86

Wednesday, August 09, 2017 30 116 Wednesday, August 09, 2017 22 100

Thursday, August 10, 2017 64 318 Thursday, August 10, 2017 21 101

Friday, August 11, 2017 86 420 Friday, August 11, 2017 44 305

Saturday, August 12, 2017 106 502 Saturday, August 12, 2017 99 639



Sunday, August 13, 2017 23 130 Sunday, August 13, 2017 30 182

Monday, August 14, 2017 45 176 Monday, August 14, 2017 34 164

Tuesday, August 15, 2017 62 207 Tuesday, August 15, 2017 35 131

Wednesday, August 16, 2017 36 140 Wednesday, August 16, 2017 17 66

Thursday, August 17, 2017 47 213 Thursday, August 17, 2017 19 124

Friday, August 18, 2017 111 570 Friday, August 18, 2017 31 152

Saturday, August 19, 2017 116 527 Saturday, August 19, 2017 81 415

Sunday, August 20, 2017 29 105 Sunday, August 20, 2017 27 111

Monday, August 21, 2017 41 154 Monday, August 21, 2017 29 130

Tuesday, August 22, 2017 30 116 Tuesday, August 22, 2017 15 63

Wednesday, August 23, 2017 22 89 Wednesday, August 23, 2017 16 59

Thursday, August 24, 2017 45 220 Thursday, August 24, 2017 17 65

Friday, August 25, 2017 81 400 Friday, August 25, 2017 27 112

Saturday, August 26, 2017 94 494 Saturday, August 26, 2017 57 337

Sunday, August 27, 2017 22 95 Sunday, August 27, 2017 27 142

Monday, August 28, 2017 33 108 Monday, August 28, 2017 19 64

Tuesday, August 29, 2017 13 36 Tuesday, August 29, 2017 12 43

Wednesday, August 30, 2017 13 44 Wednesday, August 30, 2017 7 26

Thursday, August 31, 2017 48 414 Thursday, August 31, 2017 11 43

Friday, September 01, 2017 92 414 Friday, September 01, 2017 18 108

Saturday, September 02, 2017 170 793 Saturday, September 02, 2017 62 328

Sunday, September 03, 2017 43 195 Sunday, September 03, 2017 54 249

Monday, September 04, 2017 33 118 Monday, September 04, 2017 23 118

Tuesday, September 05, 2017 45 172 Tuesday, September 05, 2017 18 70

Wednesday, September 06, 2017 31 124 Wednesday, September 06, 2017 18 80

Thursday, September 07, 2017 29 116 Thursday, September 07, 2017 17 58

Friday, September 08, 2017 91 492 Friday, September 08, 2017 13 79

Saturday, September 09, 2017 45 221 Saturday, September 09, 2017 48 239

Sunday, September 10, 2017 12 50 Sunday, September 10, 2017 19 83

Monday, September 11, 2017 22 78 Monday, September 11, 2017 23 95

Tuesday, September 12, 2017 21 95 Tuesday, September 12, 2017 12 47

Wednesday, September 13, 2017 20 82 Wednesday, September 13, 2017 13 51

Thursday, September 14, 2017 16 82 Thursday, September 14, 2017 11 51

Friday, September 15, 2017 47 250 Friday, September 15, 2017 18 83

Saturday, September 16, 2017 41 195 Saturday, September 16, 2017 33 180

Sunday, September 17, 2017 9 30 Sunday, September 17, 2017 6 35

Monday, September 18, 2017 15 57 Monday, September 18, 2017 7 16

Tuesday, September 19, 2017 9 32 Tuesday, September 19, 2017 2 6

Wednesday, September 20, 2017 8 50 Wednesday, September 20, 2017 7 19

Thursday, September 21, 2017 15 46 Thursday, September 21, 2017 1 2

Friday, September 22, 2017 24 122 Friday, September 22, 2017 8 32

Saturday, September 23, 2017 24 148 Saturday, September 23, 2017 17 79

Sunday, September 24, 2017 12 49 Sunday, September 24, 2017 6 30

Monday, September 25, 2017 8 28 Monday, September 25, 2017 4 16

Tuesday, September 26, 2017 2 7 Tuesday, September 26, 2017 1 6

Wednesday, September 27, 2017 9 30 Wednesday, September 27, 2017

Thursday, September 28, 2017 5 14 Thursday, September 28, 2017 2 9



Friday, September 29, 2017 14 86 Friday, September 29, 2017 6 24

Saturday, September 30, 2017 15 61 Saturday, September 30, 2017 5 27

Sunday, October 01, 2017 8 30 Sunday, October 01, 2017 3 8

Monday, October 02, 2017 1 6 Monday, October 02, 2017 2 12

Tuesday, October 03, 2017 5 41 Tuesday, October 03, 2017 3 23

Wednesday, October 04, 2017 2 10 Wednesday, October 04, 2017

Thursday, October 05, 2017 6 25 Thursday, October 05, 2017 1 4

Friday, October 06, 2017 5 21 Friday, October 06, 2017 1 4

Saturday, October 07, 2017 5 26 Saturday, October 07, 2017 4 15

Sunday, October 08, 2017 1 3 Sunday, October 08, 2017 4 17

Monday, October 09, 2017 Monday, October 09, 2017 2 5

Tuesday, October 10, 2017 1 6 Tuesday, October 10, 2017

Wednesday, October 11, 2017 Wednesday, October 11, 2017

Thursday, October 12, 2017 1 3 Thursday, October 12, 2017 1 3

Friday, October 13, 2017 3 9 Friday, October 13, 2017

Saturday, October 14, 2017 1 4 Saturday, October 14, 2017 2 8

Sunday, October 15, 2017 Sunday, October 15, 2017

Monday, October 16, 2017 1 5 Monday, October 16, 2017

Tuesday, October 17, 2017 1 12 Tuesday, October 17, 2017

Wednesday, October 18, 2017 1 5 Wednesday, October 18, 2017

Thursday, October 19, 2017 Thursday, October 19, 2017

Friday, October 20, 2017 1 5 Friday, October 20, 2017

Saturday, October 21, 2017 1 2 Saturday, October 21, 2017

Sunday, October 22, 2017 Sunday, October 22, 2017

Monday, October 23, 2017 Monday, October 23, 2017

Tuesday, October 24, 2017 Tuesday, October 24, 2017 1 5

Wednesday, October 25, 2017 Wednesday, October 25, 2017 1 2

Thursday, October 26, 2017 Thursday, October 26, 2017

Friday, October 27, 2017 Friday, October 27, 2017

Saturday, October 28, 2017 Saturday, October 28, 2017 2 6

Sunday, October 29, 2017 Sunday, October 29, 2017

Monday, October 30, 2017 Monday, October 30, 2017

Tuesday, October 31, 2017 Tuesday, October 31, 2017

Wednesday, November 01, 2017 Wednesday, November 01, 2017 1 1

5770 26265 3010 13857


